Program Fee Schedule
Certificate lll Guarantee - Concession

Effective from 9 September 2019

CHC30113 Certificate lll in Early Childhood Education and Care

Cluster Units of Competency Fee Per Unit
CHCECEQ02 Ensure the health and safety of children $6
HLTWHSO001 Participate in work health and safety $6
Safe Work CHCLEGOO01 Work legally and ethically $4
Practices HLTAIDOO4+ Provide an emergency first aid response in an education To be sourced
and care setting O;)‘r’gv%‘;fg’f‘"
cost to the
student
CHCECEO09 Use an approved learning framework fo guide practice $6
E?(;Jgﬁcoeﬁsonol CHCPRTOO1 Identify and respond to children and young people at risk $6
BSBWOR301 Organise personal work priorities and development $6
CHCECEO03 Provide care for children $6
ggirlgren’s CHCECEO04 Promote and provide healthy food and drinks $6
CHCECEO05 Provide care for babies and toddlers $6
CHCECEQ07 Develop positive and respectful relationships with children $6
i\kjvlg;recr:ess & CHCECEOO1 Develop cultural competence $6
Relationships = CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural $6
safety

CHCECEO10 Support the holistic development of children in early $6

Children’s childhood
Development | CHCECEO13 Use information about children fo inform practice $6
CHCECEOQ06 Support behaviour of children and young people $6
Children’s CHCECEO11 Provide experiences to support children’s play and learning $6
Learning CHCECEO12  Support children to connect with their world $6
Total Student Co-Contribution Fee S100

All fees stated above are for students studying in MyPortal (online) and do not attract GST.

Total course fees must be paid prior to the student’'s commencement.

Additional Fees/Charges

A fee of $27.50 (inc GST) per module will be charged to students who request to have their
materials issued in hard copy.
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